ORDINANCE No. 182317
Amend contact with Trout Mountain Forestry, LLC for consulting services for the Portland Wildfire Fuel Reduction Project  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 36971)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:


1.
On May 3, 2006, Council passed Ordinance No. 180103, which authorized three City bureaus (Environmental Services, Parks & Recreation and Fire & Rescue) to accept FEMA funding for the Portland Wildfire Fuel Reduction Project.  This project included Contract No. 36971, dated  September 21, 2006 in the amount of $93,240.  This Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit B

2.
On April 1, 2008, Parks & Recreation executed Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 36971, which increased the contract amount by $23,257, to allow for additional work.  This Amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
2.
It is now necessary to amend Professional Technical or Expert Services Contract #36971 [of the FEMA funded Wildfire Fuel Reduction Project] in an amount not to exceed $39,000 in order to accomplish the following additional consultant work tasks: 

a.
Task 6: Working with selected representatives from City agencies [Emergency Management, Fire and Rescue, Parks & Recreation, Police and Water Bureau], conduct an assessment of the City’s planning for managing wildfire at Forest Park and Powell Butte Nature Park.

b.
Task 7: Prepare a site plan and conceptual landscape design for demonstration wildfire resistant plantings using site appropriate native plants at: Powell Butte Nature Park, Madrona Park and Fire Station 27 near Forest Park. Identify key fire safe landscape messages and concepts for interpretation and education.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Council Directs:

a. The Purchasing Agent is authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 36971 for Professional, Technical or Expert Services.  Such amendment shall be in a form substantially like the form of agreement attached hereto, as approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Passed by the Council: November 05, 2008
GARY BLACKMER
Commissioner Saltzman




Auditor of the City of Portland

Prepared by:
Mark Wilson:kmg




By /s/ Susan Parsons
October 16, 2008






Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1466, 1496-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
OCT 29 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING NOV 05 2008 9:30 A.M.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182317
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


